

GAHC010270642023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./515/2023

MUSSTT FARIDA BEGUM
D/O LATE MAFIZUDDIN
R/O VILL- BHITORSUTI
P.O. AND .S. BHAIRABPAD
DIST. SONITPUR, ASSAM
PIN CODE- 784001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:MD. MAJAHARUL SULTAN
S/O LATE RUSTOM ALI
R/O VILL- BHITORSUTI
GOTLONG

P.O. AND P.S. TEZPUR

DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN CODE- 784001

3:MD. ABDUL BAREK
S/O REJEK ALI
VILL- BHITORSUTI
GOTLONG
P.O. AND P.S. TEZPUR
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN CODE- 784001

4:MD. HUSSAIN ALI
S/O LATE RAMJAN ALI
VILL- BHITORSUTI
GOTLONG
P.O. AND P.S. TEZPUR
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- -784001

5:MD. NURUL HAQUE
S/O UNKNOWN
VILL- BHITORSUTI
GOTLONG
P.O. AND P.S. TEZPUR
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN CODE- 78400

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR T N SRINIVASAN, MR. N ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. C SARMA (R-3),MS. P SAHARIA (R-3),V
KHAKHALARY,MR. P MAHANTA,C SARMA,MS. V KHAKHALARY (R-3),MS. P
SAHARIA,MR. P MAHANTA (R-3)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

ORDER

11-02-2026

With the consent of other side, learned counsel for the respondent prayed for an adjournment of this matter.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter after two weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant